07-20-2000

SHEET

INLY 6.27.00

To the Henerable Commissioner at Farm. 10140893.	A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and 1977	I the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HAEFELY TRENCH AG	TRENCH SWITZERLAND AG Lehenmattsrasse 353 4052 Basel SWITZERLAND U.S. Patent & TMO/c/TM Mail Rept Dt. #39
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ CorporationSWITZERLAND ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: December 30, 1998	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- SWITZERLAND Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,118,719 - TETTEX ached? Yes No
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
"Express Mail" No: EK051385486US Date of Deposit: June 27, 2000 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. §1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN (Name of person mailing paper or fee) (Signature of person mailing paper or fee)	covered by the enclosed check) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE LAWRENCE Address of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 26, 2000 Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0449

UNITED STATES

Trademark: TETTEX

REVOCATION

Registration No.: 2,118,719

AND

Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Class(es): 9

Owner: HAEFELY TEST AG

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 150 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10017-5612, U.S.A., is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

> Lawrence E. Abelman Jeffrey A. Schwab Norman S. Beier Victor M. Tannenbaum Peter J. Lynfield

Stewart J. Fried Alan J. Hartnick Caridad Piñeiro Scordato Julianne Abelman Jonathan W. Gumport Marsha G. Ajhar

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

HAEFELY TEST AG

June 15,

Markus SCHNEIDER

Reinhold GROB

Finance Director

Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0450



Justizdepartement des Kantons Basel-Stadt

Handelsregisteramt

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned Commercial Register herewith certifies that

Trench Switzerland AG
Trench Switzerland SA
Trench Switzerland Ltd

is a joint-stock company under Swiss law and that the company is domiciled in Basel (Switzerland), Lehenmattstrasse 353, 4052 Basel, and has been registered in the Commercial Register of the canton Basel-Stadt since February 9, 1914.

The company changed its firm with the by-laws dated December 30, 1998 from "Haefely Trench AG (Haefely Trench SA) (Haefely Trench LTD)" into "Trench Switzerland AG (Trench Switzerland SA) (Trench Switzerland Ltd)".

Basel, March 9, 2000



COMMERCIAL REGISTER BASEL STADE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAMÉ: 0451

RECORDED: 06/27/2000